DEAN'S INFORMATION NO 64/2020-2024

of February 6, 2024.

on the publication of the Rules for the evaluation of the achievements
of doctoral students of the Doctoral School in the preparation of their dissertation and the
receipt of a doctoral scholarship of an increased amount

§ 1

Based on art. 209 sec. 5 of the Act of July 20, 2018. Law on Higher Education and Science (i.e., Journal of Laws of 2023, item 742, as amended) and § 9 sec. 8 of the Regulations of the Doctoral School of the Wrocław University of Technology (adopted by Resolution No. 93/9/2020-2024 of the Senate of the Wrocław University of Technology of April 23, 2021, PO 30/2021), after consultation with the Doctoral Council and obtaining a positive opinion of the Council of the Doctoral School of Wrocław University of Science and Technology, the Rules for the evaluation of the achievements of doctoral students of the Doctoral School in the preparation of their dissertation and the receipt of a doctoral scholarship of an increased amount, are defined.

§ 2

These rules come into force on October 1, 2024.

§ 3

As of September 30, 2024, the Dean's Information No. 11/2020-2024 of June 25, 2021 on the publication of the Principles of assessing the achievements of doctoral students Doctoral School in the preparation of the doctoral dissertation and the receipt of doctoral scholarship with increased amount shall expire.

Prof. Krzysztof Walkowiak